

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 10th August, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Adv.
Mr. Subir Sabud, Adv.
..for the petitioner/applicant

Mr. Ishrat Osmani, Adv.
Mr. Md. Jahangir, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar upadhyay, Adv.
..for Omprakash.

The Court:- The Status Report filed today be kept on record.

Some of the occupants have appeared today through their respective
Counsels.

The respective Counsels pray for leave to file Vakalatnama and
appropriate application.

Leave is granted.

They will meet regularly with the committee.

Let the matter appear in the list on 29th September, 2023.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)