

OD 4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date :29<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.

Mr. Ashiq Munshi Elahi, Adv.

...on behalf of Rashid Ahmed, occupant.

Mr. Arun Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.

...for Om Prakash.

Mr. Syed Nazmul Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Nadeem Sotaiman, Adv.

...for Board of Wakf.

The Court: - Mr. Anirban Kar, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Rashid Ahmed, one of the occupants and Mr. Syed Nazmul Hossain, learned Counsel for the Board of Wakf to file Vakalatnama crave leave to file Vakalatnama. Leave is granted to file Vakalatnama.

Mr. Kar who is appearing on behalf of Rashid Ahmed shall disclose the residential and permanent address of his client, Rashid Ahmed, as demanded

and submitted by Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, learned Senior Counsel. However, parties who are appearing as new shall also furnish their permanent address. Copies of this application of GA No. 4 of 2023 along with supplementary affidavit be served upon them with liberty to file affidavit-in-opposition in respect of those applications.

Let the matter appear in the list on 17<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

Copies of the application shall be served upon the learned Counsel for the parties in terms of the Original Side rules.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)