

OD 3-7,11

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/5/2023
IA No. GA/6/2023
IA NO. GA/7/2023
IA NO. GA/9/2023
IA NO. GA/10/2023
IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date :17th October, 2023.

APPEARANCE:

Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv. appears.

Mr. Anirban Kar,Adv.
Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi,Adv.
...for Rashid Ahmed.

Mr. ArunKumar Upadhyay,Adv.
...for Om Prakash.

Syed Nazmul Hossain,Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Solaiman,Adv.
...for Board of Wakf.

Mr. Amal Krishna Saha,Adv.
Mr. Ezaj Ahmed,Adv.
...for proposed added parties in GA 5/2023 & GA 9/2023.

Mr. G. Mustafa,Adv.
Mr. Samirul Sardar,Adv.
...for intervenor.

The Court:- Mr. Kar, learned Counsel appearing for Md. Rashid Ahmed craves leave to file an appropriate application. Leave is granted. Copies of the applications shall be served upon the parties or the learned Counsels appearing herein representing various parties including intervenor.

Exchange of affidavits shall be complete within four weeks after vacation.

Learned Counsel appearing for the Board of Wakf also craves leave to file an appropriate application related to adjudication of the instant issues. Leave is granted.

Let the matter appear on 19th December, 2023. GA No. 5 of 2023, GA No. 6 of 2023, GA No. 7 of 2023, GA No. 9 of 2023, GA No. 10 of 2023 and GA No. 4 of 2023 along with GA No. 8 of 2023 shall appear in the list on the same date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)