

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/5/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/6/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/7/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/9/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/10/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:  
 The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
 Date : 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

Appearance:

*Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv. appears.  
 Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.  
 Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.  
 ...for Rashid Ahmed.*

*Mr. ArunKumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
 ...for Om Prakash.*

*Syed Nazmul Hossain, Adv.  
 Mr. Nadeem Solaiman, Adv.  
 ...for Board of Wakf.*

*Mr. Amal Krishna Saha, Adv.  
 Mr. Ezaj Ahmed, Adv.  
 ...for proposed added parties in GA 5/2023 & GA 9/2023.*

*Mr. G. Mustafa, Adv.  
 Mr. Samirul Sardar, Adv.  
 ...for intervenor.*

The Court:- Affidavit is filed on behalf of intervenor in respect of GA/4/2023.

Mr. Amjad Ali, learned Senior Counsel craves leave to file affidavit in reply.

Leave is granted.

Mr. Syed Nazmul Hossain, learned Counsel appearing for the Wakf Board prays for extension of time to file affidavit.

Extension is allowed.

The matters will appear in the list on 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

The maintainability of all the applications namely, GA/4/2023, GA/5/2023, GA/6/2023, GA/7/2023, GA/8/2023, GA/9/2023 and GA/10/2023 shall also be considered on that date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)