

OD 9,10,11,12,13,14 & 15

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023 In CS/1444/1942 ABDUL KHAIR. Vs NASHIR HOSSAIN S.
AMJAD ALI.

WITH

IA NO. GA/5/2023 In CS/1444/1942 ABDUL KHAIR. Vs NASHIR HOSSAIN S.
AMJAD ALI.

WITH

IA NO. GA/6/2023 In CS/1444/1942 ABDUL KHAIR. Vs NASHIR HOSSAIN S.
AMJAD ALI.

WITH

IA NO. GA/7/2023 In CS/1444/1942 ABDUL KHAIR. Vs NASHIR HOSSAIN S.
AMJAD ALI.

WITH

IA NO. GA/8/2023 In CS/1444/1942 ABDUL KHAIR. Vs NASHIR HOSSAIN S.
AMJAD ALI.

WITH

IA NO. GA/9/2023 In CS/1444/1942 ABDUL KHAIR. Vs NASHIR HOSSAIN S.
AMJAD ALI.

WITH

IA NO. GA/10/2023 In CS/1444/1942 ABDUL KHAIR. Vs NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date :5th February, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samir Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Amal Krishna Saha, Adv.
Mr. Debnath Mahato, Adv.
...appears GA 5/2023, GA 6/2023, GA 7/2023, GA 8/2023 & GA 9/2023.

Syed Nazmul Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman, Adv.
...for Board of Waqf.

Mr. Golam Mustafa, Adv.
Mr. Samirul Sardar, Adv.
...appears in GA No. 4 of
2023.

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.
Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.
...for Rashid Ahmed in GA No. 10/2023

The Court: The department shall prepare several copies of the decree dated 31.8.1944. The original decree shall be preserved and certified copies of the decree shall be used by this Court instead since the physical condition of the decree is precarious.

Authenticated certified copies of the said decree shall be handed over to the learned Counsels for the parties.

Let the matter appear in the list on 5th March, 2024.

Copies shall be served in the meantime and copy of GA No. 10 of 20-23 shall also be served in the meantime.

Parties shall also exchange affidavits in respect of GA No. 10 of 2023 in the meantime.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)