

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/5/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/6/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/7/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/9/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/10/2023  
In CS/1444/1942  
ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 9<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

Appearance:

*Syed Nazmul Hossain, Adv.*  
*Mr. Nadeem Solaiman, Adv.*  
*Miss. Afrin Nahar Mondal, Adv.*  
*...for Board of Auqaf.*

*Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.*  
*...for Rashid Ahmed*

*Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.*  
*Mr. A. K. Upadhyay, Adv.*  
*..for applicant in GA 10/2023*

The Court:- The following names of the appearing Counsel are to be incorporated in the order dated 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2024. These are as follows:-

*Syed Nazmul Hossain, Adv.*  
*Mr. Nadeem Solaiman, Adv.*  
*Miss. Afrin Nahar Mondal, Adv.*  
*...for Board of Auqaf.*

*Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.*  
*Mr. A. K. Upadhyay, Adv.*  
*..for applicant in GA 10/2023*

*Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.*  
*Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.*  
*...for Rashid Ahmed*

The order is also modified to the extent that the Court Officer shall hand over one authenticated photocopy of the decree/judgment to the concerned Counsels.

Modifications may be incorporated in the order dated 05.02.2024.

The matter shall appear on the date fixed i.e., on 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)