

OD 4,7,10,11,12,13,14,15,16

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/12/2024
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/11/2024
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/5/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/6/2023

In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/7/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/10/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 5th March, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.

Syed Nazmul Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman, Adv.

Ms. Afrin Nahar Mondal, Adv.

...for Board of Waqf.

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.

Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.

...for Rashid Ahmed.

Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.

...for applicant in GA 10 of 2023.

Mr. G. Mostafa, Adv.

Mr. S. Sardar, Adv.

Mr. Subir Sabud, Adv.

...for intervenor in IA GA/4/2023

The Court:- The learned Registrar-in-charge, Original Side has submitted a report dated 4th March, 2024. It is clarified that department shall hand over an order dated 31st August, 1944 along with the scheme to the parties in terms of the previous order.

Exchange of affidavits is complete in GA 4 of 2023. However, learned Counsel for the intervenor seeks leave to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Affidavit-in-opposition shall be filed on or before the next date.

Fix on 4th April, 2024 for hearing of GA No. 4 of 2023.

Exchange of affidavits is not complete in respect of GA No. 12 of 2024, GA No. 11 of 2024, GA No. 12 of 2024, GA No. 5 of 2023, GA No. 6 of 2023, GA No. 7 of 2023, GA No. 8 of 2023, GA No. 9 of 2023 and GA No. 10 of 2023.

Learned Counsel for another intervenor craves leave to file affidavit-in-reply in respect of GA No. 5 of 2023, GA No. 6 of 2023, GA No. 7 of 2023, GA No. 8 of 2023 and GA No. 9 of 2023. Leave is granted.

Parties shall exchange their affidavits which shall be completed on or before the returnable date. So far as GA No. 10 of 2023, GA No. 11 of 2024 and GA No. 12 of 2024 are concerned, copies of the applications should be served.

Let these applications appear in the list on 11th April, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)