

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/5/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/6/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/7/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/10/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/12/2024
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.

Vs

NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/11/2024
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.

Vs

NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date : 12th April, 2024.

Appearance:

Ms. Monical Jaiswal, Adv.
..for applicant in GA/4/2023

Mr. Diptomoy Talakdar, Adv.
Mr. ArunKumar Upadhyay, Adv.
...for Om Prakash.

Syed Nazmul Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Solaiman, Adv.
...for Board of Auqaf.

Mr. Siddhartha Roy, Adv.
..for respondent in GA5 to 9

The Court:- Affidavit in reply filed on behalf of the proposed added respondents in GA/5/2023 to GA/9/2023. Let the same be kept in record.

On the prayer of learned Counsel for the petitioner, a further hearing in adjourned to 19th June, 2024 in view of ailing condition of Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, learned Senior Counsel.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)