

OD-1 and 2

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/11/2024  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
VS  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

AND

IA NO. GA/12/2024  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
VS  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY  
Date : 10<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman, Adv.  
Mr. Syed Najmul Hasan Adv.  
...for the Wakf Board

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.  
Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.  
Advocate for Rashid Ahmed

Mr Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.  
Mr. A. K. Upadhyay, Adv.  
for the applicant in GA No. 10/2023

Mr. Md. Farhaduddin, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Sk. Hasrat Hasan, Adv.  
For GA No. 5 to 9

1. Learned advocate for the opposite parties are present.
2. None appears for the applicant in GA/11/2024 and GA/12/2024.

3. It is submitted by the learned advocate for the opposite parties that GA/11/2024 and GA/12/2024 should be heard analogously with GA/4/2024, GA/5/2024, GA/6/2024, GA/7/2024, GA/8/2024, GA/9/2024, GA/10/2024.
4. Accordingly, GA/11/2024 and GA/12/2024 be listed along with GA/4/2024, GA/5/2024, GA/6/2024, GA/7/2024, GA/8/2024, GA/9/2024, GA/10/2024 for analogous hearing on 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

gb.