

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/7/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.
VS
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 19th June, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puranjan Pal, Adv.
..for the chairman of the Wakf Estate

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman, Adv.
Mr. Syed Najmul Hasan Adv.
...for the Wakf Board

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.
Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.
Advocate for Mr. Abdul Rashid

Mr Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Upadhyay, Adv.
for the applicant in GA No. 10/2023

Mr. Md. Farhaduddin, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Ray, Adv.
For GA No. 5 to 9

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. As this application is to be heard along with GA/4/2023 which has not appeared in the list and as the papers are not before the Court in spite of the order, let this matter appear on 1st July, 2025.
3. Let the records be produced in Court without fail.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)