

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/5/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/6/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/7/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs

NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/10/2023

In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.

Vs

NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/11/2024

In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.

Vs

NASHIR HOSSAIN

WITH

IA NO. GA/12/2024

In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.

Vs

NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 1st July, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ismail Nehal, Adv.

Mr. Puranjan Pal, Adv.

..for the chairman committee of management

Makim Sarkar Wakf Estate

Mr. Syed Najmul Hasan Adv.

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman, Adv.

...for the Wakf Board

Mr Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Upadhyay, Adv.

for the applicant in GA No. 10/2023

Mr. Md. Farhaduddin, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Ray, Adv.

For GA No. 5 to 9

GA/4/2023

The Court: The applicant in GA/4/2023 is present.

Heard learned Counsel for the applicant.

Perused the petition filed.

During the course of argument it appears that one of the documents is not properly annexed in the record, thus the intervener in this case i.e. Rashid Ahmed is granted an opportunity to file a supplementary affidavit on or before 4th July, 2025 upon service of copy to all the parties.

Let this matter appear on 15th July, 2025.

Learned Counsels appearing in GA/4/2023 are requested to come with written notes of arguments on the said date.

A reply may be filed with regard to the supplementary affidavit.

Let the other applications appear along with GA/4/2023.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)