

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In
CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/5/2023
In
CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/6/2023
In
CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/7/2023
In
CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In
CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In
CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/10/2023
In
CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/11/2024
In
CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/12/2024
In
CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
Date : 17th July, 2025

Appearance:

Mr. Puranjan Pal, Adv.
..for the chairman of the Wakf Estate

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman, Adv.
Mr. Syed Najmul Hossain Adv.
...for the Wakf Board

Mr Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Upadhyay, Adv.
...for the applicant in GA No. 10/2023

Mr. Md. Farhaduddin, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Ray, Adv.
...for GA No. 5 to 9 of 2024

Mr. Golam Mustafa, Adv.
...for sub-lessee

The Court:- On the prayer made on behalf of Mr. S. Amjad Ali appearing for the Administrator, this matter stands adjourned till 5th August, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)

S. A.
AR(C R)