

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
VS  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. S. Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Roy, Adv.

..for the Chairman of the Committee

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman, Adv.

Mr. Syed Najmul Hasan Adv.

...for the Wakf Board

Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.

Advocate for Mr. Abdul Rashid

Mr Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Upadhyay, Adv.

for the applicant in GA No. 10/2023

Mr. Md. Farhaduddin, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Ray, Adv.

For GA No. 5 to 9

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. Let this matter appear on 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)