

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/5/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/6/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/7/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/9/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/10/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/11/2024  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/12/2024  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Syad Nazmul Hossain, Adv.*

*Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman, Adv.*

*...for the Board of Auqaf*

*Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.*

*Mr. Rohit Mahato, Adv.*

*...for the added party Abdul Rashid*

*Mr. Golam Mustafa, Adv.*

*...for the intervener lessee in the subject Wakf property*

*Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.*

*Mr. A. K. Upadhyay, Adv.*

*...for the applicant in GA/10/2023*

**GA/5/2023 to GA/12/2024**

The Court:- In terms of the Order dated 5<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 there was a direction to rectify the Cause List, so the name of Mr. S. Amjad Ali, learned Senior Counsel be deleted and the name of the Advocate-on-Record of the respective applicants in GA/5/2023 to GA/12/2024 be reflected in the Cause List.

The Registrar (IT) is directed to take the necessary steps and do the needful in this matter.

Let these matters appear on 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025 under the same heading after necessary rectification.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)