

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/5/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/6/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/7/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:
 The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY
 Date : 2nd September, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Syad Nazmul Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman, Adv.
 ...for the Board of Auqaf

Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.
Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.
 ...for the added party Abdul Rashid

Mr. Golam Mustafa, Adv.
 ...for the intervener lessee in the subject Wakf property

Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Upadhyay, Adv.
 ...for the applicant in GA/10/2023

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Adv.
 ...Chairman of M.S. Wakf Estate

Mr. Suman Kr. Dutt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakabda Roy, Adv.
Mr. Purnajan Pal, Adv.

GA/4/2023

The Court:- Learned Advocate representing the applicant in GA/4/2023 and the parties to the suit are present.

Mr. Dutt, learned Senior Counsel submits but cannot complete his submission because affidavits of GA/4/2023 is not complete. Moreover, Mr. Dutt, learned Senior Counsel submits that the affidavit of competency is required to be filed with regard to the Board of Wakf.

In the facts and circumstances, the matter stands adjourned till 23rd September, 2025 for completion of affidavits and filing the affidavit of competency. The copy, if filed be served upon the other side.

The supplementary affidavit filed to the affidavit-in-opposition to GA/4/2023 be kept with the record and copy be served.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)