

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/5/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/6/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/7/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/10/2023
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/11/2024
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/12/2024
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY

Date : 28th October, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Adv.

Mr. Sakabda Roy, Adv.

Mr. Puranjan Pal, Adv.

...for the petitioner in GA/4/2023 & for the O.P. in OD-4 to 11

Mr. Siddhartha Roy, Adv.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Nadeem Solaiman, Adv.

Mr. Syed Nazmul Hossain, Adv.

...for the Board of Wakf

Mr. Golam Mustafa, Adv.

Mr. Arshad Hossain, Adv.

...for the intervener lessee in the subject Wakf property

GA/4/2023

The Court:- Learned Advocates for the parties are present.

It is submitted by the learned Advocate appearing for the Board of Wakf that affidavit of competency has already been filed as stated in the affidavit-in-opposition affirmed by the Chief Executive Officer of the Board.

Mr. Ali, learned Advocate submits that the filing number be given so that necessary inspection can be made. Thus, the filing number be handed over to Mr. Ali. Necessary inspection may be carried out in the meantime.

Let these matters appear on 6th November, 2025.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)