

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/10/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

With

IA NO. GA/11/2024  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

With

IA NO. GA/12/2024  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

With

IA NO. GA/6/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

With

IA NO. GA/7/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

With

IA NO. GA/5/2023

In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

With

IA NO. GA/8/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

With

IA NO. GA/9/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

With

IA NO. GA/4/2023  
In CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR.  
Vs  
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY

Date: 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Sakabda Ray, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Roy, Adv.

...for the applicant

Mr. Nadeem Solaiman, Adv.

Mr. Syed Nazmul Hossain, Adv.

...for the Board of Wakf

The Court:- The Learned Advocate representing the Wakf Board in  
GA/10/2023 and GA/11/2024 is present.

The Learned Advocate representing the applicant in GA/5/2023,  
GA/6/2023, GA/7/2023, GA/8/2023, GA/9/2023 is present.

None appears to represent either of the applicant or the Wakf Property or the plaintiff including GA/4/2023.

Next date be fixed on 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2026 at 12:30 pm for further hearing.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)

DB