

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/5/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/6/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/7/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/9/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/10/2023
In CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date: 23rd February, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakabda Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Wajid, Adv.
... for the petitioner

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.
Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.
... for Abdul Rashid

Mr. Diptomoy Talukder, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Upadhyay, Adv.
... for the applicant in GA/10/2023

Mr. Siddhartha Ruj, Adv.
...for the applicants for addition of party
(in GA/5/2023 to GA/9/2023)

Mr. Nadeem Sulaiman, Adv.
Mr. Syed Nazmul Hossain, Adv.
...for the Board of Wakfs

The Court:- Heard the submissions of the Learned Advocates
representing the respective parties.

Let the matter be returnable tomorrow i.e. on 24th February, 2026.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)