

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2023

In

CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR

Vs

NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/5/2023

In

CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR

Vs

NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/6/2023

In

CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR

Vs

NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/7/2023

In

CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR

Vs

NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/8/2023

In

CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR

Vs

NASHIR HOSSAIN

IA NO. GA/9/2023

In

CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR

Vs

NASHIR HOSSAIN

2

IA NO. GA/10/2023

In

CS/1444/1942

ABDUL KHAIR
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN
IA NO. GA/11/2024
In
CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN
IA NO. GA/12/2024
In
CS/1444/1942
ABDUL KHAIR
Vs
NASHIR HOSSAIN

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY
Date : 25TH MARCH, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Sardar Amjad Ali, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakabda Roy, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Wajid, Adv.
...For the Applicants

Mr. Syed Nazmul Hossain, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Salaiman, Adv.
...for the Board of Wakf (in item nos. 29-35)

Mr. Anirban Kar, Adv.
Mr. Munshi Ashiq Elahi, Adv.
Mr. S. Das, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Mahato, Adv.
...for the added party Rashid Ahmed (in item no.29)

Mr. Siddhartha Ruj, Adv.
...for the petitioner (in item nos. 29 to 34)

The Court : Heard the submissions of the Learned Advocates representing the respective parties.

Next date be fixed on 13th April, 2026 at 3.00 P. M.

(ANANYA BANDYOPADHYAY, J.)